Kingswood Walton & Tadworth Horticultural Society

Founded 1904

We are a friendly local society and new members are warmly welcomed.

Three horticultural shows each year - flowers - vegetables - cookery - junior sections

Photography – crafts – delicious homemade teas

Gardeners' Delight open gardens weekend - plants for sale - garden advice

Coach trips - Sociable Gardeners group

You don't need to be an expert – beginners welcome

WE LOOK FORWARD TO SEEING YOU

For more details contact <u>kwths@btinternet.com</u> tel: 0208 660 9242

.....

I would like to join your Society and consent to my data being held in accordance with the GDPR Privacy Policy overleaf.

Name:	<u>DATE</u>
Signature:	
Email:	
Address:	
Post Code:	Tel No:

I enclose a cheque/have paid by bank transfer for my annual subscription of £4.00 (single membership) or £7.50 (joint membership at same address)

Please make your cheque payable to Kingswood Walton & Tadworth Horticultural Society and return to the Membership Secretary: 101 Foxley Lane, Purley, CR8 3HQ

Alternatively, if you wish to pay by bank transfer our bank details are:

Account Name: Kingswood Walton & Tadworth Horticultural Society

Bank: TSB Sort Code 30-98-43 Account Number: 00031352

PLEASE QUOTE YOUR SURNAME AND POSTCODE AS THE REFERENCE

Administrative use only				
Subscription paid	y/n	Date		
Received membership card	y/n	Schedule y/n		

GDPR policy statement.

Kingswood Walton and Tadworth Horticultural Society Privacy Policy

Introduction

This privacy policy gives you information on:

• Why we collect your personal information and the information we hold.

- How we use the information.
- How we keep your data secure.
- The circumstances under which we delete this information.

We are doing this to reflect the requirements of the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR)

which became effective on 25 May 2018 and affects organisations like Kingswood Walton and Tadworth Horticultural Society ('KWT') KWT is committed to protecting any personal information that we collect concerning you. We recognise that it is your information.

1. Why we collect your Personal Information and the information we hold.

We collect the minimum amount of information that we need to run KWT effectively.

This information comes directly from the information you provide KWT in your Membership

Application form, namely:

- Prefix and name
- Postal address
- Telephone numbers
- Email address
- The amount of your subscription and type of subscription

In addition, we will update this information as appropriate when you renew your membership.

KWT will never provide your personal information to any third parties for marketing purposes.

In giving us the personal information in your Membership Application form you are giving KWT your consent to store it and to use it in the ways set out in this document.

2. How do we use this information?

By joining KWT you give consent to us to communicate with you. For example:

- To notify you of meetings, outings and other events and activities.
- To send you information that you have specifically asked for, such as a membership application form, membership cards, newsletters or application forms for outings or other events organised by KWT or through KWT.

3. How we protect your data and keep it secure.

KWT is committed to protecting and safeguarding the personal information you entrust to us.

• We will keep your information only for as long as is necessary and for the purposes set out in this privacy policy or to fulfil our legal obligations.

- We will not and do not want to keep more information than we need or for longer than we need.
- We do not pass your data on to anyone else unless you give us permission.
- KWT will never provide your personal information to any third parties for marketing purposes.
- We will use blind copy in emails when we communicate with you to ensure your data is not shared.

4. The Circumstances under which we delete your data

We will delete your personal information from our electronic files and databases when:

- You notify us that you want to end your membership of KWT.
- You notify us that you want some or all of your data deleted.
- 6 months after the expiry of your membership, should we not receive any instructions from you to the contrary.

Any updates or changes to this policy will be posted on KWT Website and if you want to contact us to delete or alter your data please contact the Membership Secretary.

The Committee of the Kingswood Walton and Tadworth Horticultural Society Dated 17 May 2018